
 

 Participant List  
Country name First name Surname Organisation Contact 

American Samoa Dimary  Ulberg Department of Marine and Wildlife Resources dimary.ulberg@dmwr.as.gov 

American Samoa David  Bird Community representative dbird678@gmail.com 

American Samoa Selaina  Tuimavave Department of Marine and Wildlife Resources selaina.tuimavave@gmail.com 

Cook Islands George Tapai Taikakara Community representative taikakara@gmail.com 

Cook Islands Phoebe Argyle Ministry of Marine Resources P.Argyle@mmr.gov.ck 

Cook Islands Tuaine Turua Ministry of Marine Resources T.Turua@mmr.gov.ck 

Fiji Anare  Luvunakoro Ministry of Fisheries  turagaa@gmail.com  

Fiji Laitia  Tamata Fiji Locally Managed Marine Area Network tamata.jnr@gmail.com  

Fiji Rusiate Waqata Ministry of Fisheries  rwaqata@yahoo.com  

Fiji Semesa Banuve Ministry of Fisheries  semesabanuve@yahoo.com  

Fiji Seru Moce Community representative wserumoce@yahoo.com 

Fiji Saras Gounder Blue Prosperity  ssharma@blueprosperityfiji.org 

Fiji Unaisi Rabici Blue Prosperity urabici@blueprosperityfiji.org 

Fiji Mafa Qiolele cChange mafa@cchange4good.org  

Fiji Neomai Ravitu Wildlife Conservation Society nravitu@wcs.org 

Federated States of Micronesia Eugene Joseph Conservation Society Pohnpei eujoseph925@gmail.com 

Federated States of Micronesia Raynard Warren Sokehs Municipal Government dolonside@gmail.com 

Federated States of Micronesia Andy George Kosrae Conservation Society Organisation kcsodirector@mail.fm 

Federated States of Micronesia Zelnick  Moses U Municipal Government zelnickmoses@gmail.com 

French Polynesia Emile Vernier Community representative vernier.emile@gmail.com  
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French Polynesia Gabriel Sao 
Chan 

Cheong Direction des Ressources Marines - French 
Polynesia 

gabriel.saochancheong@administration.gov.pf 

French Polynesia Magali Verducci Direction des Ressources Marines - French 
Polynesia 

magali.verducci@administration.gov.pf 

Hawaii Kevin Chang Kua Network kevin@kuahawaii.org  

Kiribati Tarateiti  Timiti  Ministry of Fisheries and Marine Resource 
Development  

tarateitiu@mfmrd.gov.ki  

Kiribati Eria Morei Community representative tuc.vm@internalaffairs.gov.ki  

Marshall Islands Alicia Ketedromo Marshall Islands Marine Resource Authority aedwards@mimra.com 

Marshall Islands Bryant Zebedy Marshall Islands Marine Resource Authority bjzebedy@mimra.com 

Marshall Islands Dua Rudolph Marshall Islands Conservation Society dua@atollconservation.org  

Nauru Ebelina Tsiode Nauru Fisheries Marine Resource Authority  tsiodeebelina@gmail.com  

Nauru Jali Beaden Coastal Fisheries Advisory Council jali_beaden@me.com  

Nauru Jonas  Star Nauru Fisheries Marine Resource Authority  jonas.star54@gmail.com 

Nauru Being Yeeting Nauru Fisheries Marine Resource Authority  byeeting@gmail.com 

Papua New Guinea Kila  Kilakau Central Provincial Fisheries Office kkilakau@gmail.com   

Papua New Guinea Matilda Pahina NFA mkepang@fisheries.gov.pg 

Papua New Guinea James  Bubun WWF Papua New Guinea jbubun@wwfpacific.org 

Palau Wayne Andrew OneReef wayne@onereef.org 

Palau Madelsar Ngiraingas OneReef madelsar@onereef.org 

Samoa Autalavou Taua Ministry of Fisheries  autalavou.taua@maf.gov.ws  

Samoa Iloa Togia Community representative iloataloa@gmail.com 

Samoa Tuluiga Taito Simone Ministry of Fisheries  
 

Solomon Islands Grace  Orirani WorldFish g.orirana@cgiar.org  

Solomon Islands Michael Jr Laumani Ministry of Fisheries and Marine Resources  mhlaumani@fisheries.gov.sb  

Solomon Islands Peter Kenilorea Ministry of Fisheries and Marine Resources  pkenilorea@fisheries.gov.sb  

Solomon Islands Piokera Seth Holland WWF Solomon Islands pholland@wwfpacific.org 
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Tonga Melesila  Weilert Community representative melokiake@gmail.com  

Tonga Sioeli Afu Ministry of Fisheries s11156298afu@gmail.com  

Tuvalu Lotokufaki Kaitu Ministry of Fisheries lotokufakip@tuvalufisheries.tv  

Tuvalu Matapua Falani Ministry of Fisheries matapuaf@tuvalufisheries.tv  

Tuvalu Taimoe Mika Ministry of Fisheries tmika80@gmail.com  

Vanuatu Donald Aromalo Vanua-Tai Network daromalo@wansmolbag.org  

Vanuatu June Brian Molitaviti Department of Fisheries jbmolitaviti@fisheries.gov.vu  

Vanuatu Pita  Neihapi Department of Fisheries ptneihapi@gmail.com   

Wallis and Futuna Eselone Ikai Community representative assofaiva.tautai@gmail.com  

Wallis and Futuna Herman Tufele Direction des Services de l'Agriculture, de la 
Forêt et de la Pêche de Wallis et Futuna 

herman.tufele@agripeche.wf  

Wallis and Futuna Lotolelei Manufekai Direction des Services de l'Agriculture, de la 
Forêt et de la Pêche de Wallis et Futuna 

lotolelei.manufekai@agripeche.wf  

Partners Aurélie Delisle UOW ANCORS adelisle@uow.edu.au 

Partners Dirk Steenbergen UOW ANCORS dirks@uow.edu.au 

Partners Mai Algacan ACIAR mai.alagcan@aciar.gov.au 

Partners Michael Guilbeaux MiCOAST mdguilbeaux@gmail.com 

Partners Jeffrey  Kinch FAO Jeffrey.Kinch@fao.org 

Partners Jokim Kitolelei University of the South pacific jokim.kitolelei@usp.ac.fj 

Partners Caroline Vieux Locally Managed Marine Area caroline@lmmainetwork.org 

Partners Teri Tuxson Locally Managed Marine Area teri@lmmainetwork.org 

Partners Alifereti Tawake Locally Managed Marine Area livingwealthsolutions@gmail.com 

Partners Apimeleki  Cokanasiga Locally Managed Marine Area pmlkcokanasiga@gmail.com  

Partners Scott Radway cChange scott@cchange4good.org  

Partners Stacy  Jupiter WCS Melanesian Program sjupiter@wcs.org  

Partners Luse Uluitavuki OurFish Our Future Project luluitavuki@ourfish.crcuri.org  

Partners Robert Jimmy OurFish Our Future Project rjimmy@ourfish.crcuri.org  
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Partners Baptiste Jaugeon Kiwa Secretariat jaugeonb.ext@afd.fr  

Partners Rosi Waqanisau Blue Planet Fund Rosi.Waqanisau@fcdo.gov.uk  

SPC  Benoit Malmontet Support 
 

SPC  Céline Muron Facilitator celinem@spc.int  

SPC  Christelle  Petite Support christellep@spc.int  

SPC  Elodie Vigneron Support elodievi@spc.int  

SPC  Endar Singh Support EndarS@spc.int  

SPC  George Shedrawi Facilitator georges@spc.int  

SPC  Hannah Gilchrist Facilitator hannahg@spc.int  

SPC  Hugo Nguyen Facilitator hugon@spc.int  

SPC  Ivory Akao Facilitator Ivoryma@spc.int  

SPC  Josaia Nanuqa Support josaian@spc.int  

SPC  Laetitia Lavenier Support laetitial@spc.int  

SPC  Paefou Panapa Support paefoup@spc.int  

SPC  Martin Chong Support martinc@spc.int  

SPC  Natalie Makhoul Facilitator nataliemak@spc.int  

SPC  Sophie Lockner Support 
 

SPC  Hugh Govan SPC consultant (CBFM) hgovan@gmail.com 

SPC  Caroline Vieux SPC Consultant (CBFM Monitoring) carolinevieux@gmail.com  

SPC  Margaret Fox Facilitator margaretf@spc.int  

SPC  William A Sokimi Jr Facilitator williamas@spc.int  

SPC  John  Rabuatoka SPC Consultant (Media and Communication) john@jrmediapacifique.com  

SPC  Watisoni Lalavanua Facilitator watisonil@spc.int  
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